



# Public Service Commission

REC'D  
RECORDING  
93 MAR - 1 AM 11:02  
RECEIVED - PSC

**DATE:** March 1, 1999  
**TO:** Division of Records and Reporting (Bayó)  
**FROM:** Division of Communications (Isler) *Dji*  
**RE:** Docket No. 981174-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 2704 issued to Phone Plus, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

As required by Order No. PSC-99-0177-FOF-TC, issued on January 29, 1999, the company has paid the past due regulatory assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, plus the \$100 settlement. Therefore, please close this docket and DO NOT cancel the certificate.

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)  
 Division of Legal Services (Watts)

*3/1/99  
 closed effective  
 2/26/99.  
 SML*

- ACK \_\_\_\_\_
- AFA \_\_\_\_\_
- APP \_\_\_\_\_
- CAF \_\_\_\_\_
- CMO \_\_\_\_\_
- CTR \_\_\_\_\_
- EAG \_\_\_\_\_
- LEG \_\_\_\_\_
- LIN \_\_\_\_\_
- OVL \_\_\_\_\_
- RCH \_\_\_\_\_
- SIC
- WAS \_\_\_\_\_
- OTH \_\_\_\_\_

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE  
**02576 MAR-19**  
 PSC RECORDS/REPORTING